	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: AB-1303 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM
1 - 0 1 - 2002	SHEET PATENT AND TRADEMARK (
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECT 102268575	DEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED
1. Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
	Name: HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
	Address: 1-1 Minamiaoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies).attached?	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?
Yes X No	Yes No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: July 19, 2002	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	
 A. Patent Application No.(s) – 10/198,405 	B. Patent No.(s)
Title: AUTOMOTIVE VEHICLE OCCUPANT PROTECTION SYSTEM	
	ibers attached? Ves No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Alan H. MacPherson	
Internal Address: MACPHERSON, KWOK CHEN & HEID LLP	
Street Address: <u>2001 Gateway Place, Suite 195E</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
City <u>San Jose</u> State <u>CA</u> Zip <u>95110</u>	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-2257.
	Charge Deposit Account 50-2257 for any additional fea required for this conveyance and credit deposit accour 50-2257 any amounts overpaid
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
8. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the or
and the second	est / second
Alan H. MacPherson 24,423	Signature <u>5.200</u> Date
\sim	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
	I otal number of pages comprising cover sheet:
2002 LMUELLER 00000033 502257 10198405	

PATENT REEL: 013431 FRAME: 0620 - .

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we)

Yasuki MOTOZAWA of c/o Kabushiki Kaisha Honda Gijutsu Kenkyusho, 4-1 Chuo 1chome, Wako-shi, Saitama-ken, Japan

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha, a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 1-1 Minamiaoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, its successors and assigners, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

"AUTOMOTIVE VEHICLE OCCUPANT PROTECTION SYSTEM"

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I (we) authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; I (we) agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I (we) request theCommissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this <u>19th</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2002.

Gasuti matogam

Yasuki MOTOZAWA

RECORDED: 10/21/2002